Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 11-01-1999 3-13-96 Patent & Trademark Office HEET 101190265 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Michael Anthony Bunce; Kazuhiro Kaneko; Michitaka Suzuki; Toshiyuki Sugiyama; Masanori Narita; Mitsuo Ehama Name: (1) Sihon Plast Co., Ltd. 218, Aoshima-cho, Fuji-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nissan Motor Co., Ltd. Nature of conveyance: 2 Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, X Assignment Merger Kanagawa-ken, Japan Security Agreement Change of Name Execution Date: September 15, 1999; September 24, 1999; Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? September 16, 1999 4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 09/361,827 4(b). Patent No.(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: ____N/A Additional numbers attached? Yes No D/25/1999 TTRAN1 00000029 09361827 40.00 OP 3 FC:581 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Roger T. Frost Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 40 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Tradgmarks, Washington, DC 20231, on the date given below.

Roger T. Frost
Name of Person Signing
Sign

October 18, 1999

Date

Attorney Docket No: 13700-0197

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

ASSIGNMENT

	ntor(s), Michael Anthony BUNCE, Kazuhiro KANEKO,									
) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt									
and sufficiency of which are hereby a	icknowledged, does(do) hereby sell, transfer, and assign									
to the Assignee, (1) NIHON PLAS	T CO., LTD. (2) NISSAN MOTOR CO., LTD.									
, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, and having a place of business at (1) 218, Aoshima-cho, Fuji-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan (2) 2 Takara-cho, Kanagawa-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of										
America, in and to the invention entitled SAFETY SYSTEM FOR AUTOMOBILE										
as described and claimed in the application	ation for Letters Patent filed by us on or about									
; and the full, exclus	ive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said									
application, in and to any divisions, of	continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and									
I(we) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of										
America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the										
Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same										
would have been held by us had this assignment not been made;										
AND, for the same consideration, I(we) agree to sign all lawful papers, execute										
all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue and other applications, make all assignments										
and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to the Assignee, its successors,										
assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and										
improvements in the United States of America.										
	ze and request our attorney, Roger T. Frost, Reg. No.									
22,176, to insert here in parentheses the application number (App. No) and filing										
date () of said application when known.										
	\cap									
September Date Signed:15, 1999	Michael Anthony BUNCE De A Common Authory BUNCE									
September Date Signed: 24, 1999	Kazuhiro KANEKO Cazuhin Canuft									
September Date Signed: 24, 1999	Michitaka SUZUKI Michitaka Suyuki									
September Date Signed: 24, 1999	Toshiyuki SUGIYAMA Jashiyuki Sugiyama									
Date Signed:1999	Masanori NARITA									
Date Signed:1999	Mitsuo EHAMA									

J&A Docket: 13700-

PATENT 1/2
REEL: 010341 FRAME: 0672

ASSIGNMENT

	The undersig	ned Inve	ntor(s),	Michael	l Anth	nony	BUNCE,	Kazu	hiro	KANEKO
Michitaka	SUZUKI, T	oshiyu	ki SU	GIYAMA,	Masar	nori	NARITA	and	Mits	JO EHAM
in consideratio	n of One Dol	lar (\$1.00	0) and o	ther good a	and valu	iable co	onsiderati	on, the	receip	ıt İ
and sufficiency	y of which are	e hereby	acknow	ledged, doe	es(do) h	ereby s	sell, trans	fer, and	d assign	a
to the Assigned, a corporation at (1) 218, (2) 2 Tall, the full, exclude America, in and	organized an Aoshima- kara-cho, Isive, and ent	d existing cho, Fi Kanaga ire right,	g under uji-sl awa-ki title, an	the laws of	Japan,	and ha	ving a pla	ice of b	ousines	S
America, in am	a to the myem	non chin	Si	AFETY S	YSTEM	FOR	AUTOMO	BILE		
as described and application, in I(we) hereby in America to issee Assignee and it would have been all division, countries and rightful of assigns, and in improvements 22,176, to inseed the date (and the fur and to any dequest the Coue said Letter to successors, en held by us AND, for the continuing, ree aths, and gerominees, to in the United I (We) herefurt here in pare	ll, exclusivisions, ommissions Patent assigns a had this a same contain an States of by authorentheses to	continue oner of to the and legal assignment on, reisside every and enfor Americand the application of the a	d entire rigations, reex Patents and Assignee, I representated to the control of	ght, title caminated d Trade for its in atives, as a made; agree to her appliable to protection ar attornaber (Ap	e, and ions, a marks nterest s fully sign alication the A on for	interest ind reissue of the Ui, for the and entire and entire in the second sec	in and es there nited S sole used by as the papers, all assignmentions, R	to said tates of the same execute gnment cessors on sand	d fee e s s s d
Data Cianada		100.0	Micha	el Anth	ony F	NIN C F			and the same of th	
Date Signed: _		_ 199 9	FILCIIC	ter Airci	lony L	ONCE			. "	-
Date Signed:		_1999	G Kazuhiro KANEKO							
Date Signed: _		_ 199 9	Michitaka SUZUKI							
Date Signed:		_ 1999	Toshiyuki SUGIYAMA							
Date Signed	September	_1999	Masar	nori NAR	RITA	him	enori,	hariti	T_	
Date Signed: _	9/16	1999	Mitsu	о ЕНАМА	M	ítsi	io E	har	ra	- -

J&A Docket: 13700-**RECORDED: 10/21/1999**

PATENT REEL: 010341 FRAME: 0673